RESOLUTION NO. 451.

*.*...

## APPOINTING TIME AND PLACE FOR HEARING PROTESTS IN RELATION TO PROPOSED LIGHTING DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT

WHEREAS, on the 15th day of July, 1936 the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California did pass and adopt Resolution No. 450, titled "Resolution of Intention to Order Lighting District Improvement", to which Resolution reference is hereby made; and

WHEREAS, on the 17th day of July, 1936 the City Engineer of said City did file with the City Clerk of said City his Report as directed in said Resolution No. 450, as provided by law; and

WHEREAS, the said City Clerk has presented said Engineer's said Report to said Council for its consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, as follows, to-wit:

That **Solution** Monday the 17th day of August, 1936 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. at the usual place of meeting of said Council in the City Hall of the City of Chula Vista, California, at 294 Third Avenue, in said City, be and the same is hereby established as the time and place of hearing protests in relation to the proposed Improvement as described in said Resolution of Intention;

That the City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California be and he is hereby directed to give notice of said hearing in the following manner, to-wit:

(1) By conspicuously posting along all streets and parts of streets or other public places where said improvement is proposed to be made, as set out in said Resolution of Intention, to which reference is hereby made, and the descriptions of which streets and public places are set forth therein and are hereby incorporated herein by reference thereto, at not more than 300 feet apart, but not less than 3 in all, notices of the passage of said Resolution of Intention, which Notices shall be in form and substance as required by Section 4 of the Street Lighting Act of 1919, as referred to in said Resolution of Intention; and

(2) By causing a Notice similar in substance to the said posted notice to be published in the Chula Vista Star, a newspaper of general circulation published weekly in said City, for the issues of July 24, 1936 and July 31, 1936;

Said posting and said publication to be completed not less than 10 days before the time set herein for the hearing of said protests;

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this <u>22nd</u> day of July, 1936, by the following vote, to-wit:

	AYES:	COUNCIIMEN Lyons, Boltz, Rife, Howe.
	NAYS: ABSENT:	COUNCILMEN None.
Attest: <u>Rolling</u> (R. A. Higgs) City Clerk of the C		G. H. Rife) (G. H. Rife) Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California mula